shareholders other than the Promoter may be transferred to any other person holding
shares which are locked-in as per Clause 4.14 of the SEBI Guidelines, subject to
continuation of the lock-in in the hands of the transferees for the remaining period and
compliance with the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of
Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 1997, as applicable.

6. The lock in period shall commence from the date of allotment of Equity Shares in this issue

and the last date of the lock-in shall be reckoned as three years from the date of
commercial production or date of allotment of shares in the public issue, whichever is
later.

 29

7. In case the final allotment of equity shares exceeds the number of equity shares offered

through this issue on account of rounding off to the nearest integer as decided at the time
of allotment, the number of shares to be locked in for three years shall be calculated on
the increased allotted share capital.

8. Pre-issue and Post-issue Shareholding pattern of the Promoters and the

Promoters Group is as under :

Name of the Shareholder Pre Issue Post Issue
 No. of Shares %age

Holding
No. of
Shares

%age
Holding

Promoters
A.D. Sudhindra 19,44,100 13.78 19,44,100 10.84
V. Narayanaswamy 19,65,298 13.93 19,65,298 10.95
Capt. D.S. Srinivasan 19,47,500 13.80 19,47,500 10.85
Sub Total (a) 58,56,898 41.52 58,56,898 32.64
Promoters Group
Relatives of Promoters
Asha Sudhindra 200 0.0014 200 0.0011
N. Ranganayaki 1,200 0.0085 1,200 0.0067
A.D.S.N. Prasad 200 0.0014 200 0.0011
Geetha Srinivasan 9,927 0.0704 9,927 0.0553
Directors & their relatives
S. Muthukrishnan 8,89,370 6.30 8,89,370 4.96
R. Venkatraman 95,000 0.67 95,000 0.53
Rajiv Venkatraman 1,75,000 1.24 1,75,000 0.98
Chandrasekar Venkatraman 1,30,000 0.92 1,30,000 0.72
Radharani Venkatraman 45,000 0.32 45,000 0.25
Geetha Venkatraman 65,000 0.46 65,000 0.36
Sub Total (b) 14,10,897 10.00 14,10,897 7.86
Shareholding of Promoters’ Group
(a+b)

72,67,795 51.52 72,67,795 40.51

9. Shareholding pattern - Pre-issue and Proposed Post Issue Share Holding Pattern

of the Company is as under:
Pre – Issue Post – Issue # Sl.

No.
Category

No. of
Shares

%
Holding

No. of Shares %
Holdi

ng
1. Promoters :
(i) Indian  58,56,898 41.52 58,56,898 32.64
(ii) Foreign - - - -
2. Promoter Group :
(i) Relatives 11,527 0.08 11,527 0.06
(ii) Directors & their relatives 13,99,370 9.92 13,99,370 7.80
 Sub Total (A) 72,67,795 51.52 72,67,795 40.51
3. Non Promoters:
(i) Pre-IPO Investors
A Jain Bipin Kanji 15,000 0.11 # [ ] # [ ]
B Jain Rasesh Bipin 15,000 0.11 # [ ] # [ ]
C Madhav Prasad Agarwal HUF 35,000 0.25 # [ ] # [ ]
D Pannadevi Agarwal 10,000 0.07 # [ ] # [ ]
E Ramesh Ootam * 7,500 0.05 # [ ] # [ ]
F Agrawal Amit G 35,000 0.25 # [ ] # [ ]
G India Emerging

Opportunities Fund Ltd.
2,15,000 1.52 # [ ] # [ ]

H Concept Communication
Limited

25,000 0.18 # [ ] # [ ]

 Sub Total holding of Pre-
IPO investors (B)

3,57,500 2.53 # [ ] # [ ]

(ii) Foreign Institutional
Investors

- - # [ ] # [ ]

(iii) Financial Institutions - - # [ ] # [ ]
 Venture Capital  $ 23,19,500 16.44 # [ ] # [ ]

 30

(iv) NRI & OCB - - # [ ] # [ ]
(v) Employees  36,500 0.26 # [ ] # [ ]
(vi) Public 12,55,500 8.90 # [ ] # [ ]
(vii) Friends & Associates 4,54,502 3.22 # [ ] # [ ]
(viii) Other Bodies Corporate 24,16,300 17.13 # [ ] # [ ]
(ix) Public Issue ##  - - 38,35,000 21.37
 Sub Total (C) 64,82,302 45.95 # [ ] # [ ]
 Total (A) + (B) +(C) 1,41,07,597 100.00 1,79,42,597 100.00

#   The exact Post-Issue shareholding pattern will be determined after the Issue.
##   This figure represents the public issue of Equity Shares.
$   Out of the 23,19,500 Equity Shares held by Venture Capital Funds, 14,70,000 Equity

Shares are held by Real Trustee Advisory Company Pvt. Ltd. A/c Volrado Venture
Partners – Scheme Alpha and 8,49,500  Equity Shares are held by Sourabh Venture
Capital Trust, both SEBI registered venture capital firms.

   *   The pre-IPO allottee has subsequently transferred 7,500 equity shares to the public
Since the Promoters/Promoter Group will not participate in the proposed issue, the entire